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Creator: Norwood, Bernard, 1922

Biographical sketch:

Bernard Norwood served as an international economist at the State Department, was the First
Secretary of the United States Mission to European Communities, and Assistant Chief of
Commercial Policy and Treaties Division at the Department State. Norwood served as an adviser
to Governor Christian A. Herter, Special Representative for Trade Negotiations, on matters
relating to the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, and as Chairman of the Interagency
Trade Staff Committee.

Scope and content note:

This collection consists of correspondence, reports, and publications collected by economist
Bernard Norwood covering his professional activities within the State Department and the
Executive Office of the President. The papers contain materials on international trade, tariffs,
legislation, and international economic relations.

e Date range of collection: 1943 - 1975

e 2 linear feet, 1 linear inch

e Available for research. (Open 4/6/2011)
e 1 series
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Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:
Chronological File:

Feb.-April 1963
5/1-6/28/63
7/1-9/30/63
10/1-12/24/63
1/2-3/31/64
4/1-6/30/64
7/1-10/30/64
11/2/64-1/26/65
2/4-3/31/65
4/1-6/30/65
7/1-10/29/65
1/2-12/30/65
Jan.-March 1966
April-June 1966
July-Dec. 1966
Jan.-March 1967
April-Aug. 1967

Acting Special Representative, File 1, 1963-1966
Acting Special Representative, File 2, 1967-

Multilateral Tariff Reductions in the Post-War Period (Leddy draft) [1943-48]

Less Developed Countries, 1962

Trade, Kennedy Round [1961-64, 1975]
Trade Negotiations Documents [1963-67]
Trade, Norwood Notes [1963, 1974-75]

Trade Patterns [1965-66]
Trade Patterns [material removed from back of folder, 1965]
Trade Legislation, 1966-68

Governor Herter and Bernard Norwood [mostly Digests of Tariff Information, 1964]

Balances [undated]

[Trade, General Agreement on Trade and Tariffs (GATT), Norwood nomination, Kennedy Round, 1956-68]
[“The Kennedy Round: A Try at Linear Trade Negotiations,” by Bernard Norwood, 1969]
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