



http://www.lbjlibrary.org

National Archives Catalog https://catalog.archives.gov

COLLECTION DETAILS and FOLDER TITLE LIST

Collection: Papers of Bernard Norwood, 1943 - 1975 [NAID 60006432]

http://discoverlbj.org/exhibits/show/loh/personal

PERSONAL PAPERS OF BERNARD NORWOOD

For list of folder titles, see page 2

Creator: Norwood, Bernard, 1922

Biographical sketch:

Bernard Norwood served as an international economist at the State Department, was the First Secretary of the United States Mission to European Communities, and Assistant Chief of Commercial Policy and Treaties Division at the Department State. Norwood served as an adviser to Governor Christian A. Herter, Special Representative for Trade Negotiations, on matters relating to the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, and as Chairman of the Interagency Trade Staff Committee.

Scope and content note:

This collection consists of correspondence, reports, and publications collected by economist Bernard Norwood covering his professional activities within the State Department and the Executive Office of the President. The papers contain materials on international trade, tariffs, legislation, and international economic relations.

- Date range of collection: 1943 1975
- 2 linear feet, 1 linear inch
- Available for research. (Open 4/6/2011)
- 1 series

08/18/17



PERSONAL PAPERS OF BERNARD NORWOOD

National Archives and Records Administration http://archives.gov

National Archives Catalog https://catalog.archives.gov

http://www.lbjlibrary.org

FOLDER TITLE LIST

Вох	
Number	Folder Title
1	Chronological File: FebApril 1963
1	Chronological File: 5/1-6/28/63
1	Chronological File: 7/1-9/30/63
1	Chronological File: 10/1-12/24/63
1	Chronological File: 1/2-3/31/64
1	Chronological File: 4/1-6/30/64
1	Chronological File: 7/1-10/30/64
2	Chronological File: 11/2/64-1/26/65
2	Chronological File: 2/4-3/31/65
2	Chronological File: 4/1-6/30/65
2	Chronological File: 7/1-10/29/65
2	Chronological File: 1/2-12/30/65
2	Chronological File: JanMarch 1966
2	Chronological File: April-June 1966
3	Chronological File: July-Dec. 1966
3	Chronological File: JanMarch 1967
3	Chronological File: April-Aug. 1967
3	Acting Special Representative, File 1, 1963-1966
3	Acting Special Representative, File 2, 1967-
3	Multilateral Tariff Reductions in the Post-War Period (Leddy draft) [1943-48]
3	Less Developed Countries, 1962
4	Trade, Kennedy Round [1961-64, 1975]
4	Trade Negotiations Documents [1963-67]
4	Trade, Norwood Notes [1963, 1974-75]
4	Trade Patterns [1965-66]
4	Trade Patterns [material removed from back of folder, 1965]
4	Trade Legislation, 1966-68
5	Governor Herter and Bernard Norwood [mostly Digests of Tariff Information, 1964]
5	Balances [undated]
5	[Trade, General Agreement on Trade and Tariffs (GATT), Norwood nomination, Kennedy Round, 1956-68]
5	["The Kennedy Round: A Try at Linear Trade Negotiations," by Bernard Norwood, 1969]
5	Printed Material